Actors & Directors who have been nominated for Oscars & shot films at the Distillery District
arranged according to year of Oscar nomination

Actor Year Nominated for Won Film shot at the Distillery District

e

" Hume Cronyn 1945 The Seventh Cross yes Camilla (1994)

Jack Palance 1953 Sudden Fear Doctor Jekyll and Mr. Hyde
1954 Shane
1992 City Slickers yes

Robert Stack 1957 Written on the wind Return of Eliot Ness (1991)

Shirly MacLaine 1959 Some Come Dancing Mrs. Winterbourne (1996)
1961 The Apartment
1964 Irma la Douce
1978 The Turning Point
1984 Terms of Endearment yes

George C Scott 1960 Anatomy of Murder Rocky Marciano (1999)
1962 The Hustler
1971 Patton
1972 The Hospital

Gene Wilder 1969 The Producers Murder in a Small Town (1999)
1975 Young Frankenstein

Jon Voight 1970 Midnight Cowboy The Fixer (1998)
1979 Coming Home yes
1986 Runaway Train
2002 Al

Al Pacino 1973 The Godfather The Recruit (2003)
1974 Serpico
1975 The God Father part 2
1976 Dog Day Afternoon
1980 And Justice For All
1991 Dick Tracy
1993 Scent of a Woman yes
1993 Glengarry Glen Ross



Actor

Cicely Tyson

Tatum O’Neal

Michael Douglas

Keith Carradine
Ned Beatty

Diane Keaton

Christopher Walken

Timothy Hutton

Jason Robards

Charles Durning

Louis Gossett Jr.
Sam Shepard
Rip Torn

Eric Roberts

Whoopi Goldberg

Year

1973

1974

1976
1988

1976
1977
1978
1982
1997
2004

1979
2003

1981
1977
1978
1981

1983
1984

1983
1984
1984

1986

1986
1991

Nominated for

Sounder

Paper Moon

One Flew Over the Cukoo’s Nest
Wall Street

Nashville
Network

Annie Hall
Reds

Marvin's Room

Something’s Gotta Give

The Deer Hunter
Catch Me If You Can

Ordinary People
All the President’s Men
Julia

Melvin and Howard

The Best Little Whore House in Texas
To be or not to be

An Officer and a Gentleman
The Right Stuff
Cross Creek

Runaway Train

The Color Purple
Ghost

Won Film shot at the Distillery District
Yes Ms. Scrooge (1997)
Woman on the Run: The Lawrencia Bembenek
Yes Story (1993)
yes Don't Say a Word (2001)
yes
Yes Enslavement (2000)
Replikator (1994)
yes The Good Mother (1988)
yes Vendetta (1999)
yes Nero Wolfe Mysteries (1001-2002)
yes The Good Mother (1988)
yes
Return of Elliot Ness (1991)
yes Captive Heart: The James Mink Story (1996)

yes

Dash and Lilly (1999)
Beautiful Dreamers (1990)

Witchblade (2002)

Bogus (1996)



Actor

Robin Williams

Anne Archer
Olympia Dukakis
Geena Davis

ke

ir Dan Aykroyd

g

Jessica Tandy

Gérard Depardieu

e

" Graham Greene

Kathy Bates

Mercedes Ruehl

Harvey Keitel

e

Ir Kate Nelligan

Liam Neeson

Samuel L Jackson

Year
1988
1990
1992
1998
1988
1988

1989
1992

1990

1990
1992

1991

1990
1991
1999
2003
1992

1992

1992
1994

1995

Nominated for Won

Film shot at the Distillery District

Good Morning Vietnam

Dead Poets Society

The Fisher King

Good Will Hunting yes
Fatal Attraction

Moonstruck yes

The Accidental Tourist yes
Thelma and Louis

Driving Miss Daisy

Driving Miss Daisy
Fried Green Tomatoes

Cyranio de Bergerac

Dances with Wolves

Misery yes
Primary Colors

About Schmidt

The Fisher King yes
Bugsy

The Prince of Tides
Schindler’s List yes

Pulp Fiction

Death to Smoochy (2002)

The Man in the Attic (1995)
Touched by an Angel (1996)

The Long Kiss Goodnight (1996)

Tommy Boy (1995); Blues Brothers 2000
(1998)

Camilla (1994)

Bogus (1996); Crime Spree (2003)

PSI Factors: Chronicles of the Paranormal
(1998)

Dash and Lillly (1999)

North Shore Fish (1997)

Crime Spree (2003)

Captive Heart: The James Mink Story (1996)
The Good Mother (1988)

The Caveman’s Valentine (2001)
The Long Kiss Goodnight (1996)



Actor

Nicolas Cage

Mira Sorvino

Kevin Spacey

Matt Damon
Kim Basinger

lan McKellen

Russell Crowe

Renée Zellweger

Danny DeVito

Halle Berry
Catherine Zeta-Jones
Queen Latifa

Forest Whitaker

Mark Wahlberg

Year

1996
2003

1996

1996
2000

1998
1998

1999

2002
2000
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2001
2002
2003
2003
2007

2007

Nominated for

Leaving Los Vegas
Adaption

Mighty Aphrodite

The Usual Suspects
American Beauty

Good Will Hunting
L.A. Confidential

Gods and Monsters
The Lord of the Rings: The
Fellowship of the Ring

The Insider

The Gladiator

A Beautiful Mind
Brigit Jones Diary
Chicago

Cold Mountain
Erin Brockovich
Monster’s Ball
Chicago

Chicago

The Last King of Scotland

The Departed

Won Film shot at the Distillery District
yes Trapped in Paradise (1994)
yes Mimic (1997)
yes The Ref (1994)
yes
The Good Mother (1988)
yes Bless The Child (2000)
X-Men (2000)
Cinderella Man (2005)
yes
Chicago (2002)
yes
Yes Death to Smoochy (2002)
Yes X-Men (2000)
yes Chicago (2002)

Chicago (2002); Music Video
Deacons for Defense (2003)

The Big Hit (1998)



Actor

Directors

* Norman Jewison

Ron Howard

e

i* Deepa Mehta

ke

I* Sarah Polley

Year

1967
1968
1972
1985
1988
1999

2001

2007

2008

Nominated for Won

Film shot at the Distillery District

The Russians are Coming

In The Heat Of The Night

Fiddler on the Roof (2 nominations)
A Soldier’s Story

Moonstruck

Irving G. Thalberg Memorial Award

A Beautiful Mind

Water

Away From Her

Bogus (1996)

Cinderella Man (2005)

Camilla (1994)

Road to Avonlea (1990 -1996)
Planet of Junior Brown

Many thanks to Jim White who coordinated much of the film activity at the Distillery District and shared his knowledge.

For a fuller list of actors, directors, and individual projects — whether award-winning or not - go to Hollywood North-Distillery

For more information about actors, directors, or individual projects go to The Internet Movie Database




