## Actors & Directors who have been nominated for Oscars & shot films at the Distillery District

arranged according to year of Oscar nomination

Actor	<u>Year</u>	Nominated for	<u>Won</u>	Film shot at the Distillery District
Hume Cronyn	1945	The Seventh Cross	yes	Camilla (1994)
Jack Palance	1953 1954 1992	Sudden Fear Shane City Slickers	yes	Doctor Jekyll and Mr. Hyde
Robert Stack	1957	Written on the wind		Return of Eliot Ness (1991)
Shirly MacLaine	1959 1961 1964 1978 1984	Some Come Dancing The Apartment Irma la Douce The Turning Point Terms of Endearment	yes	Mrs. Winterbourne (1996)
George C Scott	1960 1962 1971 1972	Anatomy of Murder The Hustler Patton The Hospital		Rocky Marciano (1999)
Gene Wilder	1969 1975	The Producers Young Frankenstein		Murder in a Small Town (1999)
Jon Voight	1970 1979 1986 2002	Midnight Cowboy Coming Home Runaway Train Ali	yes	The Fixer (1998)
Al Pacino	1973 1974 1975 1976 1980 1991 1993 1993	The Godfather Serpico The God Father part 2 Dog Day Afternoon And Justice For All Dick Tracy Scent of a Woman Glengarry Glen Ross	yes	The Recruit (2003)

Actor	<u>Year</u>	Nominated for	<u>Won</u>	Film shot at the Distillery District
Cicely Tyson	1973	Sounder	Yes	Ms. Scrooge (1997)
Tatum O'Neal	1974	Paper Moon	Yes	Woman on the Run: The Lawrencia Bembenek Story (1993)
Michael Douglas	1976 1988	One Flew Over the Cukoo's Nest Wall Street	yes yes	Don't Say a Word (2001)
Keith Carradine	1976	Nashville	Yes	Enslavement (2000)
Ned Beatty	1977	Network		Replikator (1994)
Diane Keaton	1978 1982 1997 2004	Annie Hall Reds Marvin's Room Something's Gotta Give	yes	The Good Mother (1988)
Christopher Walken	1979 2003	The Deer Hunter Catch Me If You Can	yes	Vendetta (1999)
Timothy Hutton	1981	Ordinary People	yes	Nero Wolfe Mysteries (1001-2002)
Jason Robards	1977 1978 1981	All the President's Men Julia Melvin and Howard	yes yes	The Good Mother (1988)
Charles Durning	1983 1984	The Best Little Whore House in Texas To be or not to be		Return of Elliot Ness (1991)
Louis Gossett Jr.	1983	An Officer and a Gentleman	yes	Captive Heart: The James Mink Story (1996)
Sam Shepard	1984	The Right Stuff		Dash and Lilly (1999)
Rip Torn	1984	Cross Creek		Beautiful Dreamers (1990)
Eric Roberts	1986	Runaway Train		Witchblade (2002)
Whoopi Goldberg	1986 1991	The Color Purple Ghost	yes	Bogus (1996)

<u>Actor</u>	<u>Year</u>	Nominated for	<u>Won</u>	Film shot at the Distillery District
Robin Williams	1988 1990 1992 1998	Good Morning Vietnam Dead Poets Society The Fisher King Good Will Hunting	yes	Death to Smoochy (2002)
Anne Archer	1988	Fatal Attraction		The Man in the Attic (1995)
Olympia Dukakis	1988	Moonstruck	yes	Touched by an Angel (1996)
Geena Davis	1989 1992	The Accidental Tourist Thelma and Louis	yes	The Long Kiss Goodnight (1996)
Pan Aykroyd	1990	Driving Miss Daisy		Tommy Boy (1995); Blues Brothers 2000 (1998)
Jessica Tandy	1990 1992	Driving Miss Daisy Fried Green Tomatoes		Camilla (1994)
Gérard Depardieu	1991	Cyranio de Bergerac		Bogus (1996); Crime Spree (2003)
Graham Greene	1990	Dances with Wolves		PSI Factors: Chronicles of the Paranormal (1998)
Kathy Bates	1991 1999 2003	Misery Primary Colors About Schmidt	yes	Dash and Lillly (1999)
Mercedes Ruehl	1992	The Fisher King	yes	North Shore Fish (1997)
Harvey Keitel	1992	Bugsy		Crime Spree (2003)
* Kate Nelligan	1992	The Prince of Tides		Captive Heart: The James Mink Story (1996)
Liam Neeson	1994	Schindler's List	yes	The Good Mother (1988)
Samuel L Jackson	1995	Pulp Fiction		The Caveman's Valentine (2001) The Long Kiss Goodnight (1996)

<u>Actor</u>	<u>Year</u>	Nominated for	<u>Won</u>	Film shot at the Distillery District
Nicolas Cage	1996 2003	Leaving Los Vegas Adaption	yes	Trapped in Paradise (1994)
Mira Sorvino	1996	Mighty Aphrodite	yes	Mimic (1997)
Kevin Spacey	1996 2000	The Usual Suspects American Beauty	yes yes	The Ref (1994)
Matt Damon	1998	Good Will Hunting		The Good Mother (1988)
Kim Basinger	1998	L.A. Confidential	yes	Bless The Child (2000)
lan McKellen	1999 2002	Gods and Monsters The Lord of the Rings: The Fellowship of the Ring		X-Men (2000)
Russell Crowe	2000 2001 2002	The Insider The Gladiator A Beautiful Mind	yes	Cinderella Man (2005)
Renée Zellweger	2002 2003 2004	Brigit Jones Diary Chicago Cold Mountain	yes	Chicago (2002)
Danny DeVito	2001	Erin Brockovich	Yes	Death to Smoochy (2002)
Halle Berry	2002	Monster's Ball	Yes	X-Men (2000)
Catherine Zeta-Jones	2003	Chicago	yes	Chicago (2002)
Queen Latifa	2003	Chicago		Chicago (2002); Music Video
Forest Whitaker	2007	The Last King of Scotland		Deacons for Defense (2003)
Mark Wahlberg	2007	The Departed		The Big Hit (1998)

Actor	<u>Year</u>	Nominated for	<u>Won</u>	Film shot at the Distillery District
<u>Directors</u>				
Norman Jewison	1967 1968 1972 1985 1988 1999	The Russians are Coming In The Heat Of The Night Fiddler on the Roof (2 nominations) A Soldier's Story Moonstruck Irving G. Thalberg Memorial Award		Bogus (1996)
Ron Howard	2001	A Beautiful Mind		Cinderella Man (2005)
Deepa Mehta	2007	Water		Camilla (1994)
Sarah Polley	2008	Away From Her		Road to Avonlea (1990 -1996) Planet of Junior Brown

Many thanks to Jim White who coordinated much of the film activity at the Distillery District and shared his knowledge.

For a fuller list of actors, directors, and individual projects – whether award-winning or not – go to Hollywood North-Distillery

For more information about actors, directors, or individual projects go to The Internet Movie Database